

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2008

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ADORATION CONVENT
WITH SLP(C) NO. 1684 of 2009
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. S. Geetha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is permitted. If it is not served at
the address disclosed on record then petitioners have to
disclose the proper and correct address of the respondent on
record with the proof of dasti service.

List again on 19.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar