

NITEM NO.4

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15539/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2008 in RP No.
193/2009 & WP No.25912/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT
ERNAKULAM)

ADMINISTRATOR, JOS GIRI HOSPITAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.
Ms. Giffara S., Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the joint request of the counsel appearing for the
parties re-notify on 3rd January, 2011 when the connected matters
i.e. SLP(C) No. 22895/2008 and SLP(C)1684/2008 are being listed.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM GULATI)
SR.P.A.