

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22895/2008

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ADORATION CONVENT

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13274 of 2011  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14332 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 14333 of 2011  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 1684 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 30/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Neelam Saini, Adv.  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.  
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.  
Mr. Sajith. P, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No request for filing counter affidavit by remaining  
respondents in connected SLPs.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

hj