

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO...CC 8351 OF 2015

**WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1**

(Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

JAMIYA SALAFIYYA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the final Judgment and Order dated 1st December, 2014 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in W.P(C) No. 2344 of 2007 and is barred by time by 36 days. The Counsel for the petitioner has filed Application for condonation of delay in filing Special Leave Petition.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeal No. 207 of 2012 @SLP(C) No. 14333 of 2011 entitled "STATE OF KERALA & ORS. vs UNITY HOSPITAL(P) LTD." arising from relied upon Order is pending which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4th January, 2012, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of the Order dated 4th January, 2012 is enclosed herewith for reference.)

The matter alongwith application above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 6TH DAY OF MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR