

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2015  
(CC No(s). 8351/2015)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2014  
in WPC No. 2344/2007 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At  
Ernakulam)

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMIYA SALAFIYYA EDUCATIONAL ASSOCIATION Respondent(s)  
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH  
S.L.P.(C).../2015 (CC No. 8449/2015)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C).../2015 (CC No. 8478/2015)  
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 11/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Leave granted.  
Tag with C.A.No. 207 of 2012 @ SLP(C)No. 14333  
of 2011.  
Office is directed not to call for the original

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by record(s) for the present.  
Madhu Bala  
Date: 2015.05.11  
17:21:09 IST  
Reason:

(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)  
COURT MASTER