

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 202/2012

GOVT.OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ADORATION CONVENT
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 203/2012
(With C.A. No. 204/2012
(With C.A. No. 205/2012
(With C.A. No. 206/2012
(With C.A. No. 207/2012
(With C.A. No. 8351/2014
(With C.A. No. 8352/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 17/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.
Ms. Malavika Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atul Shankar Vinod, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Arora, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.
Mr. Sajith P. Warriar, Adv.
Mr. Sajith. P,Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 8351/2014

Service of the sole respondent is complete but none has

entered appearance.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.08.21

10:27:02 IST

Reason: Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant.

Since it is no more a mandate after the amendment in the

Supreme Court Rules, 2013 and in that circumstance, the List
Item No.135 -2-

of dates already submitted is presumed to have been accepted

by the parties.

The said appeal stands complete, however, to be listed

before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected appeals.

C.A. No. 202 to 207/2012

These appeals also stand complete, however, to be listed before the Hon'ble Court alongwith the connected appeals.

C.A. No. 8352/2014

Certificate of service qua the sole respondent is still awaited from the High Court concerned.

A fresh reminder be issued.

List again on 15.10.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar