

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13874/2014

STATE OF KERALA & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, MAR ATHANASIOS COLLEGE Respondent(s)  
(with office report)

WITH  
C.A. No. 5036/2015  
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr M.F.Philip, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 13874/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in  
respect of the sole respondent within four weeks time. Notice  
thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 5036/2015

Await certificate of service from the High Court.

Reminder be sent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.01.05  
17:40:05 IST

List again on 2.3.2016.

Reason:

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar