

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 13874 OF 2014
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5036 OF 2015**

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

THE MANAGER, MAR ATHANSIOS, COLLEGE

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 5th January, 2016, when the following order was passed:-

"SLP (C) NO. 13874/2014

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of the sole respondent within four weeks time, Notice thereafter be issued.

C.A. No. 5036/2015

Await certificate of service from the High Court.
Reminder be sent.

List again on 2.3.2016."

SLP NO. 13874 OF 2014

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not taken any steps effecting service on sole respondent so far.

C. A. NO. 5036 OF 2015

It is submitted that Certificate of Service is received from High Court of Kerala stating therein that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was served on sole respondent but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant neither filed affidavit of valuation nor filed deficit Court fee of Rs. 1,750/- till date.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR