

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7368 OF 2016**

TAHSILDAR AND ANR.

....APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ST. JOSEPH CONVENT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 14th December, 2016 when the following Order was passed:-

"Copies of the petition be filed within two weeks time for issuance of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal and same be issued thereafter.

List again on 30.1.2017."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 16th December, 2016 filed copies of Petition of Appeal. Accordingly, Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to High Court for effecting service on sole respondent on 3rd January, 2017 and Certificate of Service of sole respondent is awaited from the High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate.

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR