

Listed on:  
Court No.-  
Item No. -

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL NO. 12235 OF 2014**

**STATE OF KERALA & ORS.**

**...PETITIONERS**

**VERSUS**

**MUSLIM EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

The Office Report dated 19<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 in the matter above-mentioned was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court on 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2015 stating therein that service of notice was not complete, when the following Order was passed:-

**"Despite liberty granted to the Id. Counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copies same has not yet been filed.**

**List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further directions."**

It is submitted that Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate has on 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2017 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of petitioner and also notice is yet to be issued on sole respondent and on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2017 filed spare copy which is barred by time by 769 days.

The Office Report for directions in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 1ST DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to:

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Advocate

pb4

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**