

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7368 OF 2016

TAHSILDAR & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

MOTHER SUPERIOR ST. JOSEPH CONVENT

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 30th January, 2017 when the following order was passed:-

“Await certificate of service in respect of the sole respondent from the High Court. Reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 1.3.2017.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the above Court's order a reminder to the High Court was issued on 2nd February, 2017 and High Court vide its Letter dated 6th February, 2017 informed this Registry that Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was served upon the sole respondent on 23rd January, 2017 but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the said sole respondent till date.

Service in respect of sole respondent is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for Pre-Final hearing.

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. G. Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR